
 
 

Procurement Services Division 
2600 Hollywood Boulevard, Room 303 

Hollywood, Florida 33020 

 

Notice of Intent to Award a Sole Source Procurement 

 

Date:  August 10, 2021                  NTSS-031-21 

Due Date for Comments: August 18, 2021 

E-mail Address: jenglish@hollywoodfl.org 

Fax Number: 954-921-3086 

THIS IS NOT A COMPETITIVE BID 
 

The proposed contract action is for product or services for which the City of Hollywood intends to negotiate 

and award with only one source under the authority of the City of Hollywood City Code Section 38.40 (C) 

(2) Sole-source supplies and services. Any responses received as a result of this Notice of Intent shall be 

considered solely for the purpose of determining whether to conduct a competitive procurement in the 

future. Responses will not be considered as proposals, bids, or quotes.  

 

The Procurement Services Division has received a request to make the following sole-source procurement: 

 

Requesting Department/Office:  Police 

Product and/or services to be purchased: Taser Model 7 Units 

Anticipated Cost:  $785,988.65 

Sole Source Justification: The Taser 7 will replace the agency’s existing inventory of Taser X2’s which 

are over 5 years old. Products being requested are Taser 7 units, battery packs, cartridges, docs, training 

and support. Axon Enterprise is the sole manufacturer for Taser brand conducted electrical weapons and 

Axon brand products.  Axon is also the sole distributor of all Taser brand products. 

Action To Be Taken: 

No action is required if you agree this proposed purchase is a valid sole-source.  If you do not agree that 

this proposed purchase is a sole-source, you may respond by submitting in writing their name, address, 

point-of-contact, telephone number, email, and a statement regarding capability to provide the specified 

procurement. Interested firms will be considered only if they respond with clear and convincing 

documentation that they are capable of meeting or exceeding the requirements stated herein. All responses 

received within five (5) business days after the date of publication of this synopsis will be reviewed by the 

City.  

 

All responses must be in writing and returned to ATTN: Janice English, by Email or Facsimile number 

954-921-3086 prior to the “Due Date for Comments.”  Please do not submit a bid for this public posting. 

 















































































8/19/2021 City of Hollywood, Florida, #NTSS-031-21 - Taser Model 7 Units

https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=view&auc=2080289 1/2

Select All | Select None | Download Selected   

Contractor Advertisements View All Ads   

  Schedule      Task     Note

Vendor view of bid

Chat  |  Description |  Attachments  

Bid #NTSS-031-21 - Taser Model 7 Units NOTICE TO SOLE SOURCE  

Time Left Bid has ended.

Time Started Aug 10, 2021 2:49:08 PM EDT Notifications    Report   (Bidder Activity)

Time Ended Aug 18, 2021 6:00:00 PM EDT # of suppliers that viewed   12    (View)

Agency Information    City of Hollywood, Florida, FL  (view agency's bids) Q & A  View Questions & Answers 
 
Q&A Deadline: Aug 18, 2021 3:00:00 PM EDT

Bid Classifications Classification Codes

Bid Regions Regions

Bid Contact   see contact information  

View Rules Click here to change the rules for this bid.

Best and Final Offer:  Create 

Approval

View Approval Flow View Approval Flow

Approval Status Approved

Description

Bid Number   NTSS-031-21

Title   Taser Model 7 Units

Budgeted Amount   $785,988.65 (change)

Estimated Amount   $785,988.65

Estimated Amount   $785,988.65 (This price is estimated - not guaranteed)

Description  The Taser 7 will replace the agency’s existing inventory of Taser X2’s which are over 5 years old. Products being requested are Taser 7 units, battery packs,
cartridges, docs, training and support. Axon Enterprise is the sole manufacturer for Taser brand conducted electrical weapons and Axon brand products. 
Axon is also the sole distributor of all Taser brand products.
 
 
 
 
The proposed contract action is for product or services for which the City of Hollywood intends to negotiate and award with only one source under the
authority of the City of Hollywood City Code Section 38.40 (C) (2) Sole-source supplies and services. Any responses received as a result of this Notice of
Intent shall be considered solely for the purpose of determining whether to conduct a competitive procurement in the future. Responses will not be
considered as proposals, bids, or quotes.
 
 
 
  

Documents 

 1.    NTSS-031-21 Axon - Taser Model 7.pdf   [download]    

 
 

There are no advertisements on this solicitation.

Welcome jecastano@hollywoodfl.org | Logout

Home Search Source Tools

v

 

 = Included in Bid Packet  = Excluded from Bid Packet

javascript:zipDocumentsSelected(true);
javascript:zipDocumentsSelected(false);
javascript:zipDocumentsDownload();
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=view&auc=2080289&show_ads=1&
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPXInternalCalendar?ac=calentry&withaucid=2080289&dontrefresh=Y&popup=1','reminder','width=500,height=450,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPXInternalCalendar?ac=createtask&withaucid=2080289&dontrefresh=Y&popup=1','reminder','width=500,height=450,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:mainNotes();
https://www.bidsync.com/bidsync-app-web/vendor/links/BidDetail.xhtml?bidid=2080289&vendorview=Y
https://www.bidsync.com/DPXDiscussion?ac=discussion&entitytype=IBDDPXAUCTION&entityid=2080289
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/help/mainhelp.html?frame1=general/gloss.html&frame2=general/gloss_type.html','help','width=540,height=400,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/help/mainhelp.html?frame1=general/gloss.html&frame2=general/gloss_feewaived.html','help','width=540,height=400,scrollbar=yes,resizable=yes');
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=aucnotifrpt&auctionid=2080289
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPX?ac=bidactivity&auctionid=2080289','activity_2080289','height=500,width=800,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/help/mainhelp.html?frame1=agency/agency.html&frame2=agency/agency_vendorviewed.html','help','width=540,height=400,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
https://www.bidsync.com/DPXReports?ac=notifdetail&auc=2080289&rndid=2459037&accesstype=1
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=powersearch&srchoid_override=1937145
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=aucqlist&auc=2080289&rndid=all
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPX?ac=viewauccats&auc=2080289','help','width=400,height=400,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPX?ac=aucregions&auc=2080289','regions','width=400,height=400,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPX?ac=contactinfo&auc=2080289','contact','width=400,height=200,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPX?ac=bidviewprefs&auc=2080289','rules','width=600,height=400,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
https://www.bidsync.com/DPXBid?ac=copyauc&auc=2080289&multibid_auctionid=2080289
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=viewrelbidwf&reqid=1101363
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPX?ac=changebudgetamount&auc=2080289','rules','width=400,height=300,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPXViewer/NTSS-031-21_Axon_-_Taser_Model_7.pdf?ac=auction&auc=2080289&rndid=2459037&docid=9069801','view','width=540,height=400,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:Auction_PopupWindow('/DPXViewer/NTSS-031-21_Axon_-_Taser_Model_7.pdf?ac=auction&auc=2080289&rndid=2459037&docid=9069801&dnr=1','download','width=540,height=400,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes');
javascript:loggingOut();
http://www.hollywoodfl.org/
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=powersearch
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?atmnav=myauctions&ac=agencyview&show=main
https://www.bidsync.com/DPXInfo?atmnav=tools.tutorial&ac=agtutorial


8/19/2021 City of Hollywood, Florida, #NTSS-031-21 - Taser Model 7 Units

https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=view&auc=2080289 2/2

 NOT AWARDED REASON

City of Hollywood did not receive any responses to the NTSS and will proceed with award to Axon Enterprise Inc.

Home  Bid Search  Bids  Orders  Tools  Support  Privacy  Logout

   

Copyright © 2020 - Periscope Holdings, Inc. - All rights reserved.      

Questions? Contact a Periscope Source representative: 800-990-9339 or email: source-support@periscopeholdings.com

https://www.bidsync.com/DPX
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?ac=powersearch
https://www.bidsync.com/DPX?atmnav=myauctions&ac=agencyview&show=main
https://www.bidsync.com/DPXOrder?atmnav=orders&ac=agencyorders
https://www.bidsync.com/DPXInfo?atmnav=tools.tutorial&ac=agtutorial
https://support.bidsync.com/
https://www.bidsync.com/help/Privacy.html
javascript:loggingOut()
https://www.linkedin.com/companies/bidsync
https://www.twitter.com/bidsync
https://www.facebook.com/BidSyncCorporate
https://www.youtube.com/user/BidSyncMarketing
mailto:source-support@periscopeholdings.com

